

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 13518 of 2022

=====

RAKESH RASIKBHAI UNADKAT

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR EKANT G AHUJA(5323) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED THRU CONCERNED POLICE STN for the Respondent(s)
No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 01/11/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant placed on record the draft amendment. Same is allowed.

S.O to 04.12.2023.

P.S. JOSHI

(ILESH J. VORA,J)