

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 13518 of 2022**  
**With**  
**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.**  
**1 of 2024**  
**In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 13518 of 2022**

=====

RAKESH RASIKBHAI UNADKAT

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR EKANT G AHUJA(5323) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DEEPAK N KHANCHANDANI(7781) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

***CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI***

**Date : 13/04/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Harshvardhan Mehta for learned advocate Mr. Deepak Khanchandani for respondent no. 2 requests for some time with the consent of the other side.

In the interest of justice, list the matter on **27.07.2026**.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

***(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)***

phalguni